

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1612 OF 2005

KISHAN SINGH AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

For Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appellant is permitted to file additional documents. Post the appeal at an early date.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER