

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1612 OF 2005

KISHAN SINGH AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at considerable
length, the Court reserved its verdict.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[R.K. Kumar]
Court Master