

(ITEM NO. 1-C  
Judgment )

(For

COURT No.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1612/2005

Kishan Singh & Anr.

Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Punjab

.. Respondent(s)

DATE : 12/10/2007 This matter was called  
on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kuldip Singh, Adv.

---

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker pronounced the  
judgment of the Bench comprising self and Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice P. Sathasivam.

The appeal is disposed of.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.